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Pre-Fair EvVenTs:
July 8:2 p.m. Demonstrations / Consumer

Judging
July 14:5p.m.  Horse Show

July 15:4 p.m.  Clothing Construction Fashion
Revue

July 15: 4:30 p.m. Clothing Construction Judging

July 15: 4:30 p.m. Clothing Buymanship Fashion
Revue

July 15-16 WCNOC Wild Blue Barbecue
Cook-off — Open to the Public

July 16: Noon  Wild Blue Team Roping (Rodeo
Arena)

July 16: 9 pm Lamont Wesleyan 5k Glow Run

WEeDNEsDAY, Jury 20:
7:30a.m.- 1 p.m. 4-H and Open Class Entries

9 am-1 p.m. Judge 4-H Projects

10:30-12:30 4-H Cloverbud entries and
presentations

12-4 p.m. BB Shoot, next to CROPS
Building

1 p.m. 4-H & Open Class exhibit
buildings closed

2-5 p.m. 4-H Buildings open to public and
bake sale

3-8 p.m. Livestock, Poultry, Rabbit
Check-In

6-10 p.m. Toby’s Carnival

7 p.m. Dog, Cat and Hand Pet Show

8 p.m. Horse Pull

THurspay, Jury 2I:

7:30 a.m. Mandatory Livestock Exhibitor
Meeting

8 a.m. Poultry Show (barn closed to
public)

9a.m.-9p.m. Antique Tractor Display

10 a.m. Rabbit Show (barn closed to
public)

11 a.m. Dairy Cow/Dairy Goat Show
(barn closed)

12-4 p.m. BB Shoot, next to CROPS
Building

4-10 p.m. Inflatables

5 p.m. Sheep/Goat Show (barn closed)

6-10 p.m. Toby’s Carnival

6:30 p.m. Farm Bureau Pedal Power Tractor
Pull

7 p.m. Dachshund Races (West of Kelley
Hall)

7 p.m. Mutton Busting, Shodeo and
Dog Demonstration by Beau
Beyer-(Rodeo Arena)

9 p.m. Ambassador 4-H Family Dance

Fripay, Jury 22:

9a.m.

9a.m.-9p.m.
12-4 p.m.
Noon-dark
4:30 p.m.

5p.m.
6-10 p.m.
6-10 p.m.
6 p.m.

After the Parade:

7:30 p.m.

4-H Ambassadors Presentation
Beef Show (barn closed to public)
Antique Tractor Display

BB Shoot, next to CROPS Building
KDWP Mobile Aquarium

Cruz Line Drum Demo (West of
Kelley Hall)

Trackless Train Rides (Kelley Park)
Western Heritage 4-H Project set-up
Inflatables and Lazer Tag

Toby's Carnival

Parade: Theme is “Country Pride,
County Wide"

Watermelon Served by Coffey County
Chamber of Commerce (north of
grand stand)

Sweet 6 & 16 (grandstand)
Parade of Purples (grandstand)
Carriage Rides

Jill Warren Wagoner and The Honky-
tonk Special Concert (grand stand)

SATurRDAY, JuLy 23:

7-9 a.m.
7 a.m.-5 p.m.
8a.m.

8a.m.
9a.m.-9p.m.
9a.m.-9p.m.
12-4 p.m.

1 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

4 p.m.

6-10 p.m.
6-10 p.m.

7 p.m.

Central National Bank Fair Breakfast
Western Heritage 4-H Project

Gravel Grind Bike Ride (registration
and start by the ball fields)

Swine Show (barn closed to public)
Antique Tractor Display

KDWP Mobile Aquarium

BB Shoot, next to CROPS Building
Bucket Calf Show

Ambassador Activities-Games for Kids
Livestock Skill-a-thon

Inflatables and Lazer Tag

Toby's Carnival

Carriage Rides

Demo Derby

Sunpay, Jury 24

6-10a.m.

9a.m.

9a.m.
9a.m.-9p.m.
10:30 a.m.
12-4 p.m.

1 p.m.

3-4:30 p.m.
5p.m.

5:30 p.m.

6 p.m.

All animals released except sale/round
robin

Horseshoe Pitch

Worship Service (Livestock Arena)
Antique Tractor Display

Round Robin Showmanship
Horse Rides in Rodeo Arena

Hay Bale Toss

Archery Contest-Men, Women and
Youth Divisions (south of Rodeo Arena)

Check out exhibits/premiums
Trophy Presentation

Bucket Calf Scramble
Livestock Sale




